The information contained in this document has been carefully researched and is, to the best of our
knowledge, accurate. However, we assume no liability for any product failures or damages, immediate or
consequential, resulting from the use of the information provided herein. Our products are not intended for
use in systems in which failures of product could result in personal injury. All trademarks mentioned herein
are property of their respective owners. All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Datasheet
Tianma
P0650VGF1MA10

Clock low time TLVCL  3  UI
Position 1 TPOS1 -0.25 0 0.25 UI
Position 2 TPOS2 0.75 - 1.25 UI
                                       Model No.P0650VGF1MA10
The information contained herein is the exclusive property of TIANMA MICRO-ELECTRONICS
Corporation and shall not be distributed, reproduced, or disclosed in whole or in part without prior written
permission of TIANMA MICRO-ELECTRONICS Corporation.
Page 13 of 21
Position 3 TPOS3 0.75 1 1.25 UI
Position 4 TPOS4 1.75 - 2.25 UI
Position 5 TPOS5 1.75 2 2.25 UI
Position 6 TPOS6 2.75 - 3.25 UI
Position 7 TPOS7 2.75 3 3.25 UI
Position 8 TPOS8 3.75 - 4.25 UI
Position 9 TPOS9 3.75 4 4.25 UI
Position 10 TPOS10 4.75 - 5.25 UI
Position 11 TPOS11 4.75 5 5.25 UI
Position 12 TPOS12 5.75 - 6.25 UI
Position 13 TPOS13 5.75 6 6.25 UI
Position 14 TPOS14 6.75 - 7.25 UI
Input eye width TEYEW 0.5 - - UI
Input eye border TEX - - 0.25 UI
Table 5.5 LVDS AC Electrical Characteristics
Figure 5.5 LVDS AC Electrical Characteristics